(Since 1950, when play-by-plays are available; time is amount remaining in the quarter specified)

Season Opponent

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

1 S —

Iowa State
Colorado State
San Jose State
Washington
Drake

Arizona
Kansas State
Washington
Kansas State
Washington
Kansas State
Oklahoma State
Utah

Oregon State
Oregon State
Fresno State
Miami, Fla.
Baylor

Oregon

Tulsa

Indiana
Louisiana State
California
Louisiana State
Louisiana State
California
Texas Tech
Stanford
Oregon
Oregon

UCLA

Texas Tech
California
Michigan State
Michigan State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Oregon

Fresno State
Texas
Tennessee
Wyoming
Colorado State
Texas

NE Louisiana
Wisconsin
Washington State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Fresno State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Montana State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Colorado State
Hawai’i

Game

1

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CU’s First Score Class
Merwin Hodel 3 run Jr.
Woody Shelton 2 run Jr.
Ralph Curtis 2 run Sr.
Gary Knafelc 16 pass from Homer Jenkins Sr./So.
Frank Bernardi 35 run Sr.
Homer Jenkins 3 run Sr.
Gene Worden 5 run Jr.
Leroy Clark 11 run Jr.
Homer Cook 10 run Sr.
Gale Weidner 94 interception return So.
Gale Weidner 1 run Jr.
Jerry Hillebrand 40 pass from Gale Weidner Sr./Sr.
Bill Harris 97 kickoff return Jr.
Bill Harris 7 pass from Frank Cesarek Sr./Jr.
Robert Lee 5 run Jr.
Frank Rogers 31 FG Sr.
Dave Bartelt 23 FG So.
Bobby Anderson 7 run So.
Bobby Anderson 3 run Jr.
Ron Rieger 1 run Jr.
Marv Whitaker 9 pass from Jim Bratten Sr./Sr.
Willie Nichols 7 pass from Ken Johnson Jr./So.
Charlie Davis 1 run Jr.
Larry Ferguson 37 run Jr.
Terry Kunz 3 run Jr.
Mike McCoy 61 punt return Sr.
Jim Kelleher 1 run Sr.
Bob Niziolek 3 pass from Jeff Knapple So./Jr.
Pete Cyphers 1 run Jr.
Tom Field 30 FG Fr.
Lyndell Hawkins 10 lateral from Charles Davis (22 yards total)  Sr./Sr.
Walter Stanley 87 pass from Randy Essington So./So.
Tom Field 30 FG Jr.
Loy Alexander 16 pass from Steve Vogel So./Jr.
Ed Reinhardt 3 pass from Steve Vogel So./Sr.
Larry Eckel 32 FG Sr.
Mike Marquez 2 run Jr.
Michael Simmons 34 run Fr-RS
Mike Pritchard 35 pass from Sal Aunese So./Jr.
Eric Bieniemy 1 run Jr.
George Hemingway 1 run Sr.
Darian Hagan 3 run Sr.
Michael Westbrook 48 pass from Kordell Stewart Jr./So.
Charles E. Johnson 35 pass from Kordell Stewart Sr./Jr.
Rashaan Salaam 1 run Jr.
Neil Voskeritchian 27 FG Sr.
Jason Lesley 31 FG Sr.
Herchell Troutman 1 run Sr.
Jeremy Aldrich 34 FG Jr.
Roman Hollowell 43 pass from Mike Moschetti So./Sr.
Marcus Houston 5 run Fr.
Roman Hollowell 77 punt return Sr.
Jeremy Bloom 75 punt return Fr.
Bobby Purify 6 run Sr.-4
Bobby Purify 1 run Sr.-5
Mason Crosby 32 FG Jr.
Mason Crosby 24 FG Sr.
Scotty McKnight 24 pass from Cody Hawkins Fr.-RS/Fr.-RS
Scotty McKnight 35 pass from Cody Hawkins So./So.
Aric Goodman 54 FG Jr.
Travon Patterson 18 pass from Tyler Hansen Sr./Jr.
Paul Richardson 15 pass from Tyler Hansen So./Sr.

Time
7:30
1:15
2:03
1:56
5:52
5:29
9:02
2:04

11:38
3:27
9:14

11:30
5:55
4:51
0:01
9:09
3:33
5:54

10:09
0:34
1:29
0:03

10:49
0:13

14:19

13:41
6:52
8:13
1:23
5:49
5:31
9:28
0:00
1:16

13:14
7:51
0:29
2:42

10:40

13:45
9:55
7:46
9:53
4:22
3:45
5:24
6:20
9:52
8:17
8:49
9:41
6:03

14:42

13:53

10:26

12:22

10:39

12:52

14:15
2:50
6:03

12:02

Qt)
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
4th
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
3rd
4th
1st
3rd
1st
1st
1st
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
4th
1st
4th
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
4th
2nd
2nd
4th
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
3rd





